

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI December 5, 2023 AGENDA 10:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER BY THE PRESIDENT

INVOCATION

1. PASTOR DR. TONY MCBRIDE OF GREATER MOUNT OLIVE BAPTIST CHURCH

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC HEARING

2. ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI HONORARY RENAMING 723 ROSE STREET TO THE INTERSECTION OF ROSE STREET AND LYNCH STREET TO ALPHA DELTA ZETA CHAPTER, ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC. STREET. (STOKES)

INTRODUCTIONS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

CONSENT AGENDA

- 3. NOTE: "ALL MATTERS LISTED UNDER THE CONSENT AGENDA ARE CONSIDERED TO BE ROUTINE BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION IN THE FORM LISTED BELOW. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THESE ITEMS. IF DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND CONSIDERED SEPARATELY."
- 4. APPROVAL OF THE NOVEMBER 7, 2023 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES. (S.JORDAN, BANKS)
- 5. APPROVAL OF THE NOVEMBER 20, 2023 REGULAR ZONING COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES. (S.JORDAN, BANKS)

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

6. ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY OF JACKSON CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLAN TO ADD THE JOB CLASSIFICATION OF MARKETING COORDINATOR. (MARTIN, LUMUMBA)

REGULAR AGENDA

- 7. CLAIMS (MALEMBEKA, LUMUMBA)
- 8. PAYROLL (MALEMBEKA, LUMUMBA)
- 9. ORDER RATIFYING PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS (\$350.00) TO THE MS ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENT PURCHASING/PROPERTY AGENTS FOR THE COST OF ATTENDANCE OF THE PURCHASING MANAGER AND A BUYER TO ATTEND THE 2023 MAGPPA ANNUAL CONFERENCE AND VENDOR EXPO. (MALEMBEKA, LUMUMBA)
- 10. ORDER REAPPOINTING SHARON F. BRIDGES TO THE JACKSON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY BOARD. (LUMUMBA)
- 11. ORDER APPOINTING EMILY POTE TO THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF JACKSON. (LUMUMBA)
- 12. ORDER APPOINTING VICK HUDSON TO THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF JACKSON. (LUMUMBA)
- 13. ORDER APPOINTING SIDNEY H. GLADNEY TO THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF JACKSON. (LUMUMBA)
- 14. ORDER APPOINTING BERTHA THAMES TO THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF JACKSON. (LUMUMBA)
- 15. ORDER APPOINTING CHRIS MYERS TO THE PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD OF THE CITY OF JACKSON. (LUMUMBA)
- 16. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE MISSISSIPPI STATE FIRE ACADEMY (MSFA) TO PROVIDE SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH NFPA 107F COURSE TO THE JACKSON FIRE DEPARTMENT (ALL WARDS). (OWENS, LUMUMBA)
- 17. ORDER REQUESTING APPROVAL TO RECEIVE FUTURE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FROM AND MAKE PAYMENTS TO OPEN DOORS GARAGE DOOR SERVICES LLC RELATED TO THE REPAIR, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICING OF PARKS AND RECREATION FACILITIES' DOORS AND GARAGE DOORS. (HUTTON, LUMUMBA)
- 18. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR HOME FUNDS THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSON AND HABITAT FOR HUMANITY MISSISSIPPI CAPITAL AREA. (DOTSON, LUMUMBA)
- 19. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH CHAIN ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INCLUDING MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR FOR THE FARISH STREET LIGHTING PROJECT. (DOTSON, LUMUMBA)
- 20. ORDER AUTHORIZING PAYMENTS TO K. MARK BRADY AND INSITE VALUATIONS FOR APPRAISAL SERVICE ON A PORTION OF CITY OF JACKSON OWNED LAND PARCEL IN ORDER TO OBTAIN FAIR MARKET LEASE AMOUNT FOR RENEWAL OF EXPIRED LEASE. (DOTSON, LUMUMBA)
- 21. ORDER RATIFYING PROCUREMENT OF TREE CUTTING AND

- REMOVAL SERVICES AT LEAVELL WOODS PARK FROM EVANS TREE SERVICE, LLC AND AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO SAID VENDOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. (R.LEE, LUMUMBA)
- 22. ORDER AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH LEWIS ELECTRIC, INC. FOR REPAIRS TO THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT NORTHSIDE DRIVE AT LIVINGSTON ROAD. (R.LEE, LUMUMBA)
- 23. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI IN SUPPORT OF THE KWANZAA CELEBRATION AND WISHING A HAPPY AND SAFE OBSERVANCE FOR ALL CITIZENS. (STOKES)
- 24. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI IN SUPPORT OF THE CELEBRATION OF A MERRY CHRISTMAS, 2023. (STOKES)
- 25. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI IN SUPPORT OF THE CELEBRATION OF A HAPPY NEW YEAR, 2024. (JACKSON CITY COUNCIL)
- 26. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI IN SUPPORT OF THE 2024 REVEREND DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION OBSERVANCE. (JACKSON CITY COUNCIL)

DISCUSSION

- 27. DISCUSSION: LITTER CONTROL (LINDSAY)
- 28. DISCUSSION: MEDGAR EVERS BLVD (STOKES)
- 29. **DISCUSSION: WATER BILLS (STOKES)**

PRESENTATION

PROCLAMATION

RESOLUTIONS

REPORT FROM MEMBERS, MAYOR, DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS

30. MONTHLY REPORT OF PRIVILEGE TAXES AS REQUIRED ACCORDING TO SECTION 27-17-501 OF THE MISSISSIPPI CODE ANNOTATED OF 1972.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

AGENDA ITEMS IN COMMITTEE